Under Ind AS, remeasurements [comprising of actuarial gains and losses, the effect of the asset ceiling, excluding amounts included in net interest

on the net defined benefit liability and the return on plan assets excluding amounts included in net interest on the net defined benefit liability] are

recognised immediately in the balance sheet with a corresponding debit or credit to retained earnings through OCI.

(d) Other comprehensive income : Under Indian GAAP, the Group has not presented other comprehensive income (OCI) separately. Hence, it has

reconciled Indian GAAP profit or loss to profit or profit or loss as per Ind AS. Further, Indian GAAP profit or loss is reconciled to total comprehensive

income as per Ind AS.

(b) Measurement of Government Grant as Deferred Income : The government grant related to fixed assets was netted off with the cost under the

previous GAAP. The same is accounted as deferred income under Ind-AS.

Sr No

Sr No

Total adjustments

Equity as per Ind AS

Equity as per Previous GAAP

Measurement of Grant as Deferred Income (refer note (b) above)

Adjustment for uniform Accounting Policy (refer note (a) above)

Mundra SEZ Textile And Apparel Park Private Limited

Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Note 4 - Property, plant and equipment

(` in Lacs)

Leasehold

 land
Building

Plant &

machinery

Furniture &

fixtures

Office

equipments
Vehicles Total

Cost

As at April 1, 2015 1,421.04   2,443.90   1,677.36   1.62   0.09   3.87   5,547.88

Additions -   -   2.26   -   -   -   2.26

As at March 31, 2016 1,421.04   2,443.90   1,679.62   1.62   0.09   3.87   5,550.15

Additions -   -   -   -   -   -   -

As at March 31, 2017 1,421.04   2,443.90   1,679.62   1.62   0.09   3.87   5,550.15

Depreciation and Impairment

As at April 1, 2015 -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Depreciation for the year 85.67   225.69   213.06   0.24   -   0.82   525.48

As at March 31, 2016 85.67   225.69   213.06   0.24   -   0.82   525.48

Depreciation for the year 85.67   225.69   213.05   0.24   -   0.82   525.47

As at March 31, 2017 171.34   451.38   426.11   0.48   -   1.64   1,050.95

Net Block

As at March 31, 2017 1,249.70   1,992.52   1,253.51   1.14   0.09   2.23   4,499.19

As at March 31, 2016 1,335.37   2,218.21   1,466.56   1.38   0.09   3.05   5,024.66

As at April 1, 2015 1,421.04   2,443.90   1,677.36   1.62   0.09   3.87   5,547.88

Tangible Assets
Particulars

Mundra SEZ Textile And Apparel Park Private Limited
Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

5 Other  Financial assets March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 April 01, 2015
 ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs

Non-current

Security and other deposits 1.37   1.37   1.37

Land Lease Receivable 1,326.54   1,310.39   1,347.18

1,327.91   1,311.76   1,348.55